
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3363
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2009
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Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to produce/telecast serials and programmes on the biographies of prominent freedom fighters;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of the freedom fighters on whose biographies, serials and programmes were telecast/produced by Doordarshan (DD) during each of the last three years and the current year, DD-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) & (b): Prasar Bharati have informed that serials/programmes based on biographies of prominent freedom fighters are telecast as per the calendar of the events/anniversaries issued by the Government of India.

Prasar Bharati have further informed that in addition, Doordarshan have also telecast following programmes:

i) Series of 5 episodes on Bharat Ratna Late Lal Bahadur Shastri.
ii) Series of 13 episodes "Swarajnama".
iii) Series of 53 episodes "Bharat Ek Khoj".
iv) Series of 34 episodes "Swaraj".
v) "Colors of Freedom".
vi) "Bharatiyan".

(c) List of programmes is annexed.

Annexure

ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No.3363 FOR ANSWER
ON 28.7.2009.

Programmes Telecast by Doordarshan Kendras/Channels of Doordarshan during the last three years & current year on prominent
Freedom Fighters

Sl No. DDK Programme

1 Jalandhar Ek Mian Main Do Talwaran on Kartar Singh Sarabha, Satguru Ramsingh
   Ji, Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose, Sukhdev, Shahid Bhagat Singh, Shaheed
   Udham Singh

2 Kolkata Hasi Hasi Parbo Fasi on Kshudiram Bose,Biplaber Panchti Bachhar on
   Sri AurobindoAgnituger Bismrita Nayak on Bipin Chandra Pal,Maham Bir on Birsa Munda

3 Mumbai Swantryacha Udghosh,Hello Manyawar − Programme on Raghunath More
   Guraji & Bhagat Singh Phatak, Itihas Swantantrachya Udghosh-Documentary on Lok Manya Tilak

4 Hyderabad Prakanayakudu PrakasamSardar Jamalapuram Kesava Rao Durgabhai
   Deshmukh, Vavilala Gopalakrishnaiah, Pingali Venkaiah, Suravaram


   Pratap Reddy, Raghupati Venkataratnam Naidu, Komarram Bheem, Kanneganti Hanumanthu, Alluri Seetarama Raju, Mutnuri Krishna Rao, Ch. P.V. Murthy Raju Kasu Brahmananda Reddy

5 Chennai Meena Krishna Swamy, Ansari DuraisamySunderlingam, Subramann, Pooli
   Dvan,P.S. Kumarswami Raja, P.S. SundramKalki Krishnamurti, Veeru Pachi Gopalswami Naickar, Shivamuthu Karupa Pillai, K. R. Jamathagni, Paramashivam Captain Laxmi, Ve. Ve. S. IyerMadrai Maulana Sahib, Vaidyanatha Iyer, Annie Besant Ammaiyaar, T. K. Shanmugam, Laxmana
   Iyer, Ganesha Iyer, Munuswami, K. T. Kosariram, G. S. Ramakrishanan Kalyana Ramayia, Muthu Kumarapa ReddiyarArunachalam, Arraponam Rajagopal, RathinaveluAmarasimman, Ahmed Shah, Vellusamy Devar Avinasilinga Chetiyar, Kovei SubramaniamRamamirtham Ammal, Kumaraswamy GounderAdikeshavalu Nayakar, Kumaraswamy Raja Ulaganthan, Subbalah Pillai, Subramania SastrigalVeerabhagu Pillai, Gomathi Sankara DikshitharUdhaya Perumal Gounder, Captain Janaki Devar A.N. Sivaraman, Subbana GounderPattabui Rama Iyer, Kallupatti Subramania IyerC.
   Subramaniam, Sengaaliyappan, Irattaimalia Sriniviasan, Sarvapali
   Radhakrishanan.

6 Ranchi Birsa Munda

7 Dehradun Swantantranta Sangram ke Nayak Swnatantranta Sangram ki Jayanti Par
   Vichar Goshthi, Ek Mulakat

8 Raipur Pt. Sunder Lal Sharma, Bhartayan Gundadhar

9 Ahmedabad Documentary on Shri Mahajot Mota Suryakant Parekh & Smt. Geeta
   ParekhShri Chunni Bhai Vaidya, Documentary on Jeevraj MehtaBrahmakumar Bhat & Shri Naveen Chandra RavaniNarayan Bhai Desai & Gandhian

10 Jaipur Kanhaiya Lal Sethia, Govind Guru, Manikyalal Verma, Motilal Tejawat,
   Baba Harishchandra, Gokumbhai Bhat, Harideo JoshiGauriShankar Upadhya, Bhogi Lal PandyaJamnalal Bajaj, Pt. Abhinhari, Hiralal ShastriHari Bhau Upadhya, Vijay Singh PathikMohanlal Sukhadia, Shiv Charan MathurKesri Singh, Master Balwant Singh MehtaBaba Panna Das, Tantya Tope, Durga Das RathoreSuryamal Mishrann

11 Rajkot Rastrapita Mahatma Gandhi, Gandhi Vichar Goshthi

12 Silchar Phire Esho Again, Shahid Khudiram Bose, Chacha Nehru, Non-Violence,
   Deboshri Dutta, Binay, Badal, Dinesh, Netaji Laha Pranam

13 Dibrugarh Shri Tankeshwar ChetiaRamesh Chander Bora, Sishuram Dutta, Shri
   Harendra Nath Mech

14 Patna   Aaj Ke Mehman − Shri Devlal Sinha

15 Hisar TV Report on Shri Ranveer Singh HoodaDocumentary on Ranveer Singh
   HoodaDocumentary on Lala Deshbandu Gupta

16 Panaji Shri Bonafacio Dias, Shri Vinayak Ghadi

17. Bhubneshwar Saheed Laxman Nayak, Saheed Raghu Dibakar, Veera Surendra Sal, Saheed
   Bagha Jatin


DD-India Channel.

S. No. Name of the Programme

1. Mahatma Gandhi Ka Jeevan Aur Darshan
2. Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel
3. Chacha Nehru
4. Bharat Ratan Dr. Zakir Hussain
5. Spl. Prog. on Sarojini Naidu "Bharat Kokila"
6. Spl. Prog. on Bankim Chandra Chattopadhya
7 Aruna Asif Ali
8. Azad Ki Yaad Prog. on Shaheed Chandershekhar Azad
9. Ek Vyakti Ek DeshSpl. Prog. on Late Prime Minister Sh. Lal Bahadur Shastri
10. Moments from the Life & Times of"Pt. Govind Vallabh Bhai Panth"
11. Ashfaqulla Khan
12. Pt. NehruDoc. On Late Prime Minister Sh. Jawahar Lal Nehru
13. Spl. Prog. on Late Prime Minister Smt. Indira Gandhi Birth Anniversary "Indira an Indian First"
14. Indira PriyadarshaniProg. on Late Prime Minister Smt. Indira Gandhi
15. "The Supreme Leader"Spl. Prog. on Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Birth Anniversary
16. Mahatma The Great Soul
17. Observance of Martyrdom of Mahatma Gandhi `A TV Report`
18. "A life sacred beyond words" Prog. on the occasion of birth centenary of Shaheed Bhagat
 Singh
19. `Dharati Ka Lal`Serial on former Prime Minister of India Late Sh. Lal Bahadur Shastri
20. "Lagenge Har Baras Mele"Spl. Prog. on Shaheed Bhagat Singh
21. Yugdrishta Gandhi Ji
22. Live telecast of the 139th Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi celebrations
23. "Dharti Ka Lal"- Bharat Ratna Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri (T.F.)
24. Indira Gandhi- Ek Mahila Ek Maa
25. Martyrdom of Mrs. Indira Gandhi Live coverage from Akbar Road
26. Spl. Prog. on Children's Day- Nehru "A Pictorial Biography"
27. `Mirror to an age`Pt. Jawahar Lal Nehru Autobiography
28. Mahatma (Doc. On Mahatma Gandhi)
29. Spl. Prog. on Women's Day"Indira Priyadarshini"
30. "Bapu Ji" Series on Father of Nation Mahatma Gandhi
31. Azadi Ki Raah Par − Subhash Chandra Bose
32. Ek Uttang VyaktimatvaProg. on Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar

DD BHARATI CHANNEL

S. NO Programmes

1 Ek Vyakti Ek Desh-on Lal Bahadur Shastri
2 Azad Ki Yaad-on great martyr Chandra Shekhar Azad
3 Gandhiji-his contribution on Humanity
4 Khadi Darshan-on Mahatma Gandhi
5 Gandhi Ek Vichar
6 Mahatma-Series on Mahatma Gandhi
7 Mahamanav Ki Yaad-on Mahatma Gandhi
8 Fakruddin Ali Ahmed
9 Sarojini Naidu
10 Ba Tum Atm Darshan HoDocumentary on Kasturba Gandhi
11 Ek Vichar Ki Khoj Mein-Dr. Ram Manohar Lohiya
12 Babuji-Prog on Babu Jagjivan Ram
13 Manavta Ke Pujari-on Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar
14. Aruna Asaf Ali
15. Jai Jagat-Binova Bhave
16. Bahadur Shah Zafar
17. Lok Manya Tilak-on the occasion of Death Anniversary
18. Rama Devi- Documentary On A Great Social Reformer and Freedom Fighter
19. Baba Prithvi Singh Azad
20 Prog. on Baba Saheb Bhimrao Ambedkar
21. The Search for Truth on Annie Besant
22. Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose
23. "SNEHMAYEE"Documentary on Kamla Nehru
24. Freedom Struggle And Indian Poetry-Contribution of various National poets like Rabindranath Tagore, Subramanium Bharati, and Kazi Nasrul Islam & other regional poets


25. Inquilab-Ek Vichar Ki YatraOn Shaheed Bhagat Singh
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